All leaflets are available on: www.asco.com
Process Industry - 1
FEATURES
• The monostable spool valves in conformity with IEC 61508 Standard (2010
route 2H version) have TÜV (551 series) and EXIDA (551-553 series) certified
with integrity levels: SIL 2 for HFT = 0 / SIL 3 for HFT = 1
• The solenoid operated spool valves have threaded port connections and
"NAMUR" interface

Example:
EM G551A401MO 230 V / 50 Hz
ORDERING EXAMPLES VALVES:
SC G 551 B 401 230V / 50 Hz
SC G 551 B 401 SL 230V / 50 Hz
SC G 551 B 402 MO 230V / 50 Hz
SCHT 8 551 B 402 MO 230V / 50 Hz
LPKF G 551 B 301 MO 24V / DC
WSLPKF G 551 B 301 MO 24V / DC
LI G 553 A 301 24V / DC
EM 8 553 A 402 MO 230V / 50 Hz
EF G 551 H 401 MO 240V / 60 Hz
prefix (3)
pipe thread voltage
basic number (3) suffix
(3)  Prefixes EF should always be used with the letter H or G in the basic number.
SERIES 551-553
80
10
9G
B
-2
01
8/
R
01
All leaflets are available on: www.asco.com
4 - Process Industry
SERIES 551-553
EXPLANATION OF TEMPERATURE RANGES OF SOLENOID VALVES
Valve temperature range The valve temperature range (TS) is determined by the selected seal material, the temperature
range for proper operation of the valve and sometimes by the fluid (e.g. steam)
Operator ambient temperature range The operator ambient temperature range is determined by the selected power level and the
safety code
Total temperature range The temperature range of the complete solenoid valve is determined by the limitations of both
temperature ranges above
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Coil insulation class F
Electrical safety IEC 335
Standard voltages DC (=) 24V - 48V
AC (~) 24V - 48V - 115V - 230V(5)/50Hz; other voltages and 60Hz are available on request
prefix
option
power ratings operator
ambient
temperature
range (TS)
safety code
electrical
enclosure
protection
(EN 60529)
replacement coil / kit
type